

TDK Corporation
1-13-1, Nihonbashi
Chuo-ku, Tokyo
103-8272 Japan

Contacts;

TDK Corporation(Tokyo)	Corporate Communications Department Michinori Katayama	+81(3)5201-7102
TDK U.S.A. Corporation	Francis J. Sweeney	+1(516)535-2600
TDK Marketing Europe GmbH	Marco Donadoni	+49(2102)4870

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

TOKYO - July 28, 2005 TDK Corporation today announced its Consolidated business results prepared in conformity with U.S. generally accepted accounting principles (the "U.S. GAAP") for the 1st quarter ("Qtr.") of fiscal year ("FY") 2006 and 2005, the three months ended June 30, 2005 and 2004 are as follows;

1) Summary

Consolidated results (April 1, 2005 - June 30, 2005)

Term Item	The 1st Qtr. of FY2006 (April 1, 2005 - June 30, 2005)			The 1st Qtr. of FY2005 (April 1, 2004 - June 30, 2004)		Change	
	(Yen millions)	%	(U.S.\$ thousands)	(Yen millions)	%	(Yen millions)	Change(%)
Net sales	167,422	100.0	1,508,306	157,227	100.0	10,195	6.5
Operating income	12,889	7.7	116,117	14,362	9.1	(1,473)	-10.3
Income from continuing operations before income taxes	14,275	8.5	128,604	15,292	9.7	(1,017)	-6.7
Income from continuing operations	10,687	6.4	96,279	10,505	6.7	182	1.7
Net income	10,874	6.5	97,964	10,163	6.5	711	7.0
Per common share :							
Net income / Basic	Yen 82.22		U.S.\$ 0.74	Yen 76.75			
Net income / Diluted	Yen 82.18		U.S.\$ 0.74	Yen 76.69			

Note: As a result of the sale of a subsidiary in Electronic components & others product, the operating results of the discontinued operation is presented as a separate line item in the consolidated statements of income in accordance with Statement of Financial Accounting Standards ("SFAS") No. 144, "Accounting for the Impairment or Disposal of Long-Lived Assets. Correspondence figures for the previous fiscal year have been reclassified to conform to the presentation used for the year ended March 31, 2005.

(Sales breakdown)

Term Product	The 1st Qtr. of FY2006 (April 1, 2005 - June 30, 2005)			The 1st Qtr. of FY2005 (April 1, 2004 - June 30, 2004)		Change	
	(Yen millions)	%	(U.S.\$ thousands)	(Yen millions)	%	(Yen millions)	Change(%)
Electronic materials and components	143,328	85.6	1,291,243	129,804	82.6	13,524	10.4
Electronic materials	41,047	24.5	369,793	44,763	28.5	(3,716)	-8.3
Electronic devices	28,687	17.1	258,441	28,248	18.0	439	1.6
Recording devices	68,464	40.9	616,793	52,163	33.2	16,301	31.3
Electronic components & others	5,130	3.1	46,216	4,630	2.9	500	10.8
Recording media	24,094	14.4	217,063	27,423	17.4	(3,329)	-12.1
Total sales	167,422	100.0	1,508,306	157,227	100.0	10,195	6.5
Overseas sales	123,309	73.7	1,110,892	114,460	72.8	8,849	7.7

Notes:

1. Consolidated results for the 1st quarter of FY2006 and FY2005 are unaudited by independent accountant.
2. U.S.\$1 = Yen 111
3. "Semiconductors & others" and "Recording media & systems" were renamed "Electronic components & others" and "Recording media" from FY 2006 respectively. There were no changes in segment classifications.